SACRAMENTO COUNTY

AUG 19 2021

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

DONNA ALLRED, CLERK/RECORDER BY DEPUTY

To:

X Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95814

X County Clerk County of Sacramento From: City of Sacramento

Community Development Dept.

Planning Division

300 Richards Boulevard, 3rd Floor

(016) 000 5042 /

Sacramento CA 95811

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title: Sump Station Facilities Improvement Project (W14130615)

	2021030186	City of Sacra	mento	Scott Johnson	(916) 808-3842 / srjohnson@cityofsacramento.org			
	State Clearinghouse #	Lead Ager	1су	Contact Person	Telephone / Email			
	City of Sacramento Dept. Adam Lau, Project E		1395 35 th Ave, Sacramento, CA 95822		(916) 808-1418 / ALau@cityofsacramento.org			
Applicant Name				Address	Telephone / Email			

Project Location (include county): The project is located at five existing sump stations within the City of Sacramento: Sump 089, Sump 151, Sump 155, Sump 058, and Sump 102. Sump 089 is located near 8357 Beach Lake Rd and pumps through the levee into Morrison Creek. Sump 151 is located near 1420 Expo Parkway and pumps through the levee into the American River floodplain. Sump 155 is located near 6007 Camellia Ave and pumps through the levee into the American River. Sump 058 is located at 1185 Azusa St and pumps through the levee into Steelhead Creek. Sump 102 is located near 300 Bowman Ave and pumps through the levee into Natomas East Main Drainage Canal in the City of Sacramento, Sacramento County.

Project Description: The project consists of five existing sump stations within the City of Sacramento: Sumps 089, 151, 155, 058, and 102. The sump stations direct treated stormwater through underground piping to stormwater outfalls along waterways within the City. As mandated by the Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency (SAFCA) and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), sump station outfalls that penetrate and cross major levees within the City of Sacramento are inspected on a five-year cycle. The project entails the complete replacement of the pump discharge pipe for three drainage sump station facilities (Sumps 089, 151, and 155) and installation of stairs on the waterside slope for two additional drainage sump station facilities (Sumps 058 and 102). The improvements would not alter the overall capacity of the sump station facilities relative to existing conditions.

This is to advise that the City of Sacramento, City Council August 10, 2021 and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:

1.	The project will ⊠ will not □) have a significant effect on the environment.
2.	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3.	Mitigation Measures were ⊠/were not □) made a condition of the approval of the project.
4.	A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.
5.	Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses or Negative Declaration and the record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

City of Sacramento, Development Services Department, Planning Division 300 Richards Boulevard, Third Floor, Sacramento, California 95811

Scott Johnson 2021.08.19 13:51:02 -07'00' 2021.005.20060

Senior Planner August 18, 2021

n gala o de nesaso. 1989 à l'ESSA. Le non Espinacionale 1848 Astrong.

Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 001023461 8/19/2021 2:45:08 PM Order#: 20210232051 Description Amount Clerk - CEQA Filing \$2,530.25 Document 20210350 NOD Negative Declaration NOD - Neg Declare \$2,530.25 Total Amount Due \$2,530.25 Payments: Check# 687595 \$2,530.25

> We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference



		100	Print			S	ave	
	RECEIPT NUMBER:							
		L	 08			the state of the s		
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2021030186						
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY								
City of Sacramento Community Development Dept. Planning Division	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				08192021			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Sacramento						DOCUMENT NUMBER 210350		
PROJECT TITLE								
Sump Station Facilities Improvement Project (W	/14130615)							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL			PHONE NUM	/BER		
City of Sacramento Dept. of Utilities - Adam Lau Project Engineer			•		(916) 808	3-1418		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	s	TATE		ZIP CODE			
1395 35th Ave	Sacramento		CA		95822			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)								
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	·	Stat	e Ag	ency	Priva	te Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445		\$ _			2,480.25	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	Les ette (a ODENA)	\$2,480		\$_			0:00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFVV	\$1,171	.25	\$_		A	0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee								
Notice of Exemption (attach)								
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)								
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))							
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	0.00	\$_			0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee \$							50.00	
☐ Other				\$_				
PAYMENT METHOD:							0.500.05	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIV	/ED	\$ _			2,530.25	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME A	ND TIT	LE				
Sacr	amento County Cle	rk/Rec	corder	-Sa	mir Bursto	on-Deput	ty Clerk	